



BUSINESS PACK INSURANCE / CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY Policy Number: **02A635546BPK**

This certificate acknowledges that the policy referred to is in force for the period shown.

Details of the cover are listed below.

Policy Number: 02A635546BPK
 Period of Insurance: From 30/05/2023 to 30/05/2024 at 4.00pm
 Insured Name: JOSH SLUSARSKI METRO SECURITY PTY LTD
 ABN Number: Not Provided

Property Section		Sum Insured	Excess
Location:	U 7 23 ASHTAN PL BANYO QLD 4014	Building: Not Insured Contents: \$400,000	\$250
Type of Business:	ALARM SYSTEM, SECURITY, INSTAL		

Interested Party: None Noted

Clauses

- SFT
 APPLICABLE POLICY WORDING
 When BUSINESS PACK INSURANCE is shown on the Policy Schedule
 Commercial/Retail/Industrial Policy wording QM485-1122 applies.
 When TRADES PACK INSURANCE is shown on the Policy Schedule QBE Trade
 Policy QM207-0421 applies.
 When OFFICE PACK INSURANCE is shown on the Policy Schedule QBE Office
 Policy QM208-1221 applies.

Theft Section		Sum Insured	Excess
Location:	U 7 23 ASHTAN PL BANYO QLD 4014	Stock: \$5,000 Contents: \$15,000	\$250 \$250
Type of Business:	ALARM SYSTEM, SECURITY, INSTAL	Tobacco: Not Insured Cigarettes, Cigars: Theft without Forcible Entry: Not Insured	\$250 \$250

Interested Party: None Noted

Clauses

- SFT
 APPLICABLE POLICY WORDING
 When BUSINESS PACK INSURANCE is shown on the Policy Schedule
 Commercial/Retail/Industrial Policy wording QM485-1122 applies.
 When TRADES PACK INSURANCE is shown on the Policy Schedule QBE Trade
 Policy QM207-0421 applies.
 When OFFICE PACK INSURANCE is shown on the Policy Schedule QBE Office
 Policy QM208-1221 applies.

Liability Section		Sum Insured	Excess
Location:	U 7 23 ASHTAN PL BANYO QLD 4014	Liability: \$20,000,000	
Type of Business:	ALARM SYSTEM, SECURITY, INSTAL	Property Owner: No Property Damage Excess:	\$500

BUSINESS PACK INSURANCE / CERTIFICATE OF CURRENCY Policy Number: **02A635546BPK**

Interested Party: None Noted

Clauses

- P87

PROPERTY DAMAGE EXCESS

Claims in relation to Property Damage are subject to an excess of:

- (a) \$500, or
 - (b) the excess shown on the Policy Schedule
- whichever is the greater.

- S38

INEFFICACY (PREVENTION PRODUCTS)

The Public and products liability cover section of this Policy does not cover liability in respect of Personal injury, Property damage or Advertising injury resulting from the failure of Your Products to cure, alleviate, prevent, eliminate or retard Personal injury, Property damage or Advertising injury which the products are represented, warranted, designed or agreed by You to cure, alleviate, prevent, eliminate or retard

- SFT

APPLICABLE POLICY WORDING

When BUSINESS PACK INSURANCE is shown on the Policy Schedule Commercial/Retail/Industrial Policy wording QM485-1122 applies.

When TRADES PACK INSURANCE is shown on the Policy Schedule QBE Trade Policy QM207-0421 applies.

When OFFICE PACK INSURANCE is shown on the Policy Schedule QBE Office Policy QM208-1221 applies.

- TPA

ENDORSEMENT NOTING THIRD PARTY AGREEMENT TO ALLOW

We hereby agree to indemnify:

Complete Security Solutions Aust Pty Ltd

in respect of liability arising from Your Business and only in relation to the permit described below:

Reference: Contractual Agreement

Description:

Subject always to the terms, conditions and exclusions of the policy.

Issued by: QBE Australia
Date Issued: 30. May 2023

End of Certificate.